Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axeus, Inc.		11/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intek America, Inc.	
Street Address:	3460 Torrance Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78308892	S
Serial Number:	78642204	SENTINEL
Serial Number:	78556065	SHREDCARE
Serial Number:	78438116	EMBASSY
Serial Number:	78432139	CHAMPION
Serial Number:	78408413	DASH
Serial Number:	78355544	INFOGUARD
Serial Number:	78230999	SENTINEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.513.5100

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0285

900068865

CH \$2/50

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06T6-102206 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry Cloyd Signature: /tc/ 02/07/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=intek assignment#page1.tif

source=intek assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Nov 28

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October _____, 2006 by and between Axeus, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Intek America, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"). Axeus and Intek may be collectively referred to as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark applications as set forth in Exhibit "A" (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business which corresponds to the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration including the Trademark Agreement between the Parties dated October 36, 2006 and incorporated herein by reference, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Marks throughout the world, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

ASSIGNOB, AXEUS, INC.

ASSIGNEE, INTEK AMERICA, INC.

Sean Mallea

Title ---

Title

W02-WEST:3ML1/400068874,1

-1-

EXHIBIT "A"

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.
CHAMPION	78/432,139
DASH	78/408,413
EMBASSY	78/438,116
INFOGUARD	78/355,544
ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo oo	78/308,892/ 3,098,858
SENTINEL	78/230,999
SENTINEL	78/642,204
SHREDCARE	7 8/556, 065

W02-WEST:3ML1W00068874,1

-2-

TRADEMARK = upc-2002 | TRADEMARK | S880 | S903477 | TRADEMART | S903477 | TRADEMARK | S903477 | S90347 | S90347